MNS University of Agriculture Multan
3rd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Animal Sciences
Open Merit
(Thursday 25th of August 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Animal Sciences Degree Programme for the
Academic Session-2022-26. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 33600/-) up-to 29 Aug 2022
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the

respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:
1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-|

(70% weightage).

. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is

available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing)

during visit at campus.

. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or

privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate

result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.)

Animal Sciences (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university

policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

S#

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

Hafiz-
Qualifying SSC Obtained/ HSSC Obtained/ e- Merit

Application#  Candidate Name Father's Name Degree Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
2620 MUHAMMAD HAFIZ ASHIQ F.Sc. Pre- 1030/1100 ( 413/505 (81.782) 20 88.11

ARIF HUSSAIN Medical 93.636)
4516 HAFIZ IKRAM UD DIN F.Sc. Pre- 960/1100 ( 317/505 (62.772) 20 72.892

MUHAMMAD Medical 87.273)

UMAIR
4034 MUHAMMAD FAIZ AHMAD F.Sc. Pre- 854/1100 ( 356/520 (68.462 ) 0 71.214

AQlB Engineering 77.636)
4909 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD ASLAM F.Sc. Pre- 950/1100 ( 299/505 (59.208 ) 20 70.127

FURQAN ASLAM Medical 86.364 )
4701 MUHAMMAD ABDUL GHAFOOR F.Sc. Pre- 744/1100 ( 311/505 (61.584) 0 63.398

AMIR GHAFOOR Medical 67.636)
3410 FARHAN HUSSAIN ~ GHULAM HUSSAIN F.Sc. Pre- 672/1100 ( 227/505 (44.950) 0 49.792 Fee Chalan

Medical 61.091) Missing
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3111

1798
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377

1334

3125

375

3460

131

3989

4856

1474

MUHAMMAD
RAZA SHAHID

MAHMOOD
RABNAWAZ

MUHAMMAD
KASHIF

MOHSIN IMTIAZ

WASEEM ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD
ZOHAIB ASLAM

DISHA EJAZ

MUHAMMAD
TALHA ASHRAF

HUSSAIN TARIQ

MUHAMMAD

AHMED

ASIF RASHID

SIDRA BATOOL

HAROON NAZIR

ZEESHAN MALIK

MUHAMMAD

DANYAL ADIL

MALIK SAIFULLAH
KHAWAJA

MAIDAH IQBAL

SHAHID KHAN

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

IQBAL SHAHID

RABNAWAZ

SHOUKAT HUSSAIN

IMTIAZ AHMAD GILL

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

EJAZ SALVATER

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD JAVED

RANA

RAO RASHID
MEHBOOB

KHALID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

SIRAJ DIN

MUHAMMAD ADIL
AMJAD

MALIK IMTIAZ UL
HASSAN KHAWAJA

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SALEEM AHMAD
KHAN

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

667/1100 (
60.636)

657/1100 (
59.727)

915/1100 (
83.182)

740/1100 (
67.273)

777/1100 (
70.636)

614/1100 (
55.818)

775/1100 (
70.455)

890/1100 (
80.909)

682/1100 (
62.000)

236/505 (46.733
)

560/1100 (
50.909 )

613/1100 (
55.727)

739/1100 (
67.182)

557/1100 (
50.636)

713/1100 (
64.818)

633/1100 (
57.545 )

582/1100 (
52.909)

547/1100 (
49.727)

226/505 (44.752)

232/520 (44.615)

174/505 (34.455 )

208/505 (41.188))

204/520 (39.231)

230/505 (45.545)

198/505 (39.208 )

171/505 (33.861)

203/505 (40.198 )

236/505 (46.733)

223/505 (44.158)

208/505 (41.188))

181/505 (35.842 )

203/505 (40.198)

171/505 (33.861)

171/505 (33.861)

174/505 (34.455 )

171/505 (33.861)

49.517

49.153

49.076

49.014

48.653

48.624

48.582

47.975

46.74

46.73

46.185

45552

45.242

43332

43.148

40.967

39.995

38.621

Fee Chalan
Missing

Fee Chalan
Missing



NOTE:

Alert!

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e.

marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the

University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission

application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

S#

10

1

12

13

14

Application#

4147

3391

2310

2809

4260

1933

2895

525

4440

5065

4620

466

5080

Candidate Name

JAWAD ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD
USMAN

AREEBA UMAR

ABDUL GHUFFAR
BAIG

RANA
MUHAMMAD
HASEEB

OMM E RUBAB

SAQLAIN
BASHEER

TANVEER AKRAM

MUHAMMAD
SOHAIL WATTO

ABDUL JABBAR

MUHAMMAD
ZUBAIR JAFAR

QAMAR UL
ZAMAN

MUHAMMAD
SOHAIB

MUHAMMAD
UMAIR

Father's Name

ZAFAR ALI

EHSAN UL HAQ

EJAZ MUHAMMAD

UMAR

IFTIKHAR BAIG

MUHAMMAD
TARIQ

ZEESHAN GHALIB

BASHEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD

AKRAM

MUHAMMAD

HANIF WATOO

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUHAMMAD JAFAR

AMEER BAKHSH

M UMAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD JAFAR

Qualifying
Degree

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical
F.Sc. Pre-

Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Agriculture

F.Sc. Pre-
Agriculture

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Agriculture

Applicants not Considered

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

927/1100 ( 84.273
)

890/1100 ( 80.909
)

1043/1100 (
94.818)

983/1100 ( 89.364
)

754/1100 ( 68.545
)
658/1100 ( 59.818

)

933/1100 ( 84.818
)

838/1100 (76.182
)

754/1100 ( 68.545
)

653/1100 ( 59.364
)

762/1100 ( 69.273
)

996/1100 ( 90.545
)

675/1100 ( 61.364
)

627/1100 ( 57.000
)

HSSC Obtained/

Total (%Age)

1003/1100 (91.182)

992/1100 (90.182)

867/1100 (78.818)

854/1100 (77.636)

932/1100 (84.727)

938/1100 (85.273)

765/1100 (69.545)

746/1100 (67.818)

767/1100 (69.727)

2.71/4 (67.750)

2.51/4 (62.750)

550/1100 (50.000)

684/1100 (62.182)

2.55/4 (63.750 )

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit

%Age

89.107

87.399

83.62

81.156

79.876

77.635

74.131

70.328

69.376

65.233

64.706

62.165

61.934

61.725

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not

Considered

Not

Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



S#

15

16

17

18

19

Application#

1352

2704

2073

1966

372

Candidate Name

QAMMAR-UD-
DIN

MUHAMMAD
SAEED SHAH

MUHAMMAD
AMJAD

GHULAM
HUSSAIN KHAN

MUHAMMAD
WAQAS KHIZAR

Father's Name

GHULAM MUSTAFA

FAKHAR ABBAS
SHAH

MUHAMMAD
NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD
ANWAR KHAN

MAHAR KHIZAR
HAYYATI MAHAR

Applicants not Considered

Qualifying
Degree

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

SSC Obtained/
Total (%Age)

989/1100 ( 89.909
)

689/1100 ( 62.636
)

755/1100 ( 68.636
)

846/1100 ( 76.909
)

753/1100 ( 68.455
)

HSSC Obtained/

Total (%Age)

501/1100 (45.545)

581/1100 (52.818)

548/1100 (49.818)

471/1100 (42.818)

392/1100 (35.636)

Hafiz-e-
Quran

Merit

%Age

58.858

55.766

55.466

53.047

45.483

Remarks

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered

Not
Considered



