MNS University of Agriculture Multan 3rd Merit List For B.Sc. (Hons.) Animal Sciences Open Merit (Thursday 25th of August 2022)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **B.Sc.** (**Hons.**) **Animal Sciences** Degree Programme for the Academic Session-2022-26. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 33600/-**) up-to **29 Aug 2022** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

2

3

5

6

4516

4034

4909

4701

3410

HAFI7

UMAIR

AQIB

MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD

AMIR GHAFOOR

FARHAN HUSSAIN

FURQAN ASLAM

IKRAM UD DIN

FAIZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL GHAFOOR

GHULAM HUSSAIN

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The candidates and their parents or guardians are requested to observe COVID-19 SOPs (i.e. use of Face Mask and Social Distancing) during visit at campus.
- 4. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 5. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 6. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in B.Sc. (Hons.) Animal Sciences (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 7. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with missing Fee Chalan and Documents will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Open Merit)

Hafiz-Qualifying SSC Obtained/ **HSSC Obtained/** Merit Application# Total (%Age) Total (%Age) Quran S# **Candidate Name** Father's Name Degree %Age Remarks 1 2620 **MUHAMMAD** HAFIZ ASHIQ F.Sc. Pre-1030/1100 (413/505 (81.782) 20 88.11 ARIF HUSSAIN Medical 93.636)

960/1100 (

87.273)

854/1100 (

77.636)

950/1100 (

86.364)

744/1100 (

67.636)

672/1100 (

61.091)

317/505 (62.772)

356/520 (68.462)

299/505 (59.208)

311/505 (61.584)

227/505 (44.950)

20

0

20

0

0

72 892

71.214

70.127

63 398

49.792

Fee Chalan

Missing

FSc Pre-

Medical

F.Sc. Pre-

F.Sc. Pre-

Medical

FSc Pre-

Medical

F.Sc. Pre-

Medical

Engineering

Errors and	Omissions	are	Excepted	

					-				
7	510	MUHAMMAD RAZA SHAHID	iqbal shahid	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	667/1100 (60.636)	226/505 (44.752)	0	49.517	
8	3680	MAHMOOD RABNAWAZ	RABNAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	657/1100 (59.727)	232/520 (44.615)	0	49.153	
9	3289	MUHAMMAD KASHIF	SHOUKAT HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	915/1100 (83.182)	174/505 (34.455)	0	49.076	Fee Chalan Missing
10	5395	MOHSIN IMTIAZ	IMTIAZ AHMAD GILL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	740/1100 (67.273)	208/505 (41.188)	0	49.014	
11	3111	WASEEM ISHAQ	MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	777/1100 (70.636)	204/520 (39.231)	0	48.653	
12	1798	MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	614/1100 (55.818)	230/505 (45.545)	0	48.624	
13	3954	DISHA EJAZ	EJAZ SALVATER	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	775/1100 (70.455)	198/505 (39.208)	0	48.582	
14	3254	MUHAMMAD TALHA ASHRAF	MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	890/1100 (80.909)	171/505 (33.861)	0	47.975	
15	4299	HUSSAIN TARIQ	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	682/1100 (62.000)	203/505 (40.198)	0	46.74	
16	377	MUHAMMAD AHMED	MUHAMMAD JAVED RANA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	236/505 (46.733	236/505 (46.733)	0	46.73	Fee Chalan Missing
17	1334	ASIF RASHID	RAO RASHID MEHBOOB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	560/1100 (50.909)	223/505 (44.158)	0	46.185	
18	3125	SIDRA BATOOL	KHALID HUSSAIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	613/1100 (55.727)	208/505 (41.188)	0	45.552	
19	375	HAROON NAZIR	MUHAMMAD NAZIR	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	739/1100 (67.182)	181/505 (35.842)	0	45.242	
20	3460	ZEESHAN MALIK	SIRAJ DIN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	557/1100 (50.636)	203/505 (40.198)	0	43.332	
21	131	MUHAMMAD DANYAL ADIL	MUHAMMAD ADIL AMJAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	713/1100 (64.818)	171/505 (33.861)	0	43.148	
22	3989	MALIK SAIFULLAH KHAWAJA	MALIK IMTIAZ UL HASSAN KHAWAJA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	633/1100 (57.545)	171/505 (33.861)	0	40.967	
23	4856	MAIDAH IQBAL	MUHAMMAD IQBAL	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	582/1100 (52.909)	174/505 (34.455)	0	39.995	

Alert!

NOTE:

The Admission applications/forms of the following candidate have not been considered due to lack of necessary information (i.e. marks of intermediate part 1st, or Marks instead of CGPA) required for merit calculation and eligibility criteria. The Candidate may visit the University Admission Office to fix the matter till 25 -08- 2022, so that their application could be considered for admission. The admission application of the candidates who fail to update their application will not be considered and have no right for admission.

				Applicants no	t Considered				
S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
I	4147	JAWAD ZAFAR	ZAFAR ALI	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	927/1100 (84.273	1003/1100 (91.182)	0	89.107	Not Consider
	3391	MUHAMMAD USMAN	EHSAN UL HAQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	890/1100 (80.909	992/1100 (90.182)	0	87.399	Not Consider
	2310	AREEBA UMAR	EJAZ MUHAMMAD UMAR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	1043/1100 (94.818)	867/1100 (78.818)	0	83.62	Not Consider
	2809	ABDUL GHUFFAR BAIG	IFTIKHAR BAIG	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	983/1100 (89.364	854/1100 (77.636)	0	81.156	Not Consider
	2	RANA MUHAMMAD HASEEB	MUHAMMAD TARIQ	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	754/1100 (68.545)	932/1100 (84.727)	0	79.876	Not Consider
	4260	OMM E RUBAB	ZEESHAN GHALIB	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	658/1100 (59.818	938/1100 (85.273)	0	77.635	Not Conside
	1933	SAQLAIN BASHEER	BASHEER AHMAD	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	933/1100 (84.818	765/1100 (69.545)	0	74.131	Not Conside
	2895	TANVEER AKRAM	MUHAMMAD AKRAM	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	838/1100 (76.182	746/1100 (67.818)	0	70.328	Not Conside
	525	MUHAMMAD SOHAIL WATTO	MUHAMMAD HANIF WATOO	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	754/1100 (68.545)	767/1100 (69.727)	0	69.376	Not Conside
)	4440	ABDUL JABBAR	ABDUL GHAFFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Agriculture	653/1100 (59.364	2.71/4 (67.750)	0	65.233	Not Conside
1	5065	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR JAFAR	MUHAMMAD JAFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Agriculture	762/1100 (69.273)	2.51/4 (62.750)	0	64.706	Not Conside
2	4620	QAMAR UL ZAMAN	AMEER BAKHSH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	996/1100 (90.545	550/1100 (50.000)	0	62.165	Not Conside
3	466	MUHAMMAD SOHAIB	M UMAR HAYAT	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	675/1100 (61.364	684/1100 (62.182)	0	61.934	Not Conside
4	5080	MUHAMMAD UMAIR	MUHAMMAD JAFAR	F.Sc. Pre- Agriculture	627/1100 (57.000	2.55/4 (63.750)	0	61.725	Not Conside

Applicants not Considered

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz-e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
15	1352	QAMMAR-UD- DIN	GHULAM MUSTAFA	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	989/1100 (89.909	501/1100 (45.545)	0	58.858	Not Considered
16	2704	MUHAMMAD SAEED SHAH	FAKHAR ABBAS SHAH	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	689/1100 (62.636	581/1100 (52.818)	0	55.766	Not Considered
17	2073	MUHAMMAD AMJAD	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	755/1100 (68.636)	548/1100 (49.818)	0	55.466	Not Considered
18	1966	GHULAM HUSSAIN KHAN	MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	846/1100 (76.909)	471/1100 (42.818)	0	53.047	Not Considered
19	372	MUHAMMAD WAQAS KHIZAR	MAHAR KHIZAR HAYYATI MAHAR	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	753/1100 (68.455)	392/1100 (35.636)	0	45.483	Not Considered